

ORIGINAL

040632-7× DISTRIBUTION CENTER

June 25, 2004

04 JUN 29 AM 11: 32

0K# 8369 0K# 8369

ECEIVED-FPSO

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

DEPOSIT DATE 476 JUN 3 0 2004

**Re:** Petition of RNK Telecom, Inc. for Authority to Provide ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed please find an original and two (2) copies of the application of RNK Telecom, Inc., a Florida corporation (RNK, Inc.) to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service in Florida together with the following Exhibits:

- \$250.00 Application Fee
- Exhibit 1 A and B A copy of RNK Telecom's certificate of authority to do business in Florida issued by the Secretary of State
- Exhibit 2 a proposed Competitive Network Services Tariff conforming to Commission Rule 25-24.485
- Exhibit 3 A and B containing resumes of Management Personnel and Technical Personnel
- Exhibit 4 A and B containing audited financial statements for the most recent 3 years including a balance sheet; income statement; and statement of retained income.
- Exhibit 4 C, D and E containing written explanations and documentation of RNK Telecom's ability to provide and maintain interexchange service and to meet lease and ownership obligations in the state of Florida.
- Appendix A, RNK Telecom's Motion for Protective Order.

CMP RNK Telecom, Inc. contemporaneously files a Motion for Protective Order at Exhibit 5, COM as provided in Rule 25-22-006(5)(a) of the Commission's rules, requesting confidential CTR treatment of the information contained in a sealed manila envelope labeled "Exhibit 4 Confidential". This Exhibit contains sensitive financial information, which RNK ECR Telecom considers proprietary and confidential. Disclosure of the confidential GCL information contained in Exhibit 4 could adversely effect RNK Telecom's business OPC affairs and give competitors an unfair advantage. RNK Telecom, Inc. respectfully requests that its financial statements be viewed by Commission staff only in the MMS discharging of its duties, and not be released to the public, consistent with RNK

RCA \_\_\_\_\_Telecom's Motion, if granted. SCR \_\_\_\_\_ SEC ]

OTH

Check received with filing and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

Initials of person who forwarded check: DOCUMENT NUMBER-DA

333 Elm Street, Suite 310, Dedham, MA 02026 Tel: 781-297-9831 888-642-9831. Fax: 781-297-9836 54 JUN 30 www.dialaroundtheworld.com • www.rnktel.com FPSC-COMMISSION CLF